# OP \$140.00 523158

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM507688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IronDirect LLC		01/04/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Liquidity Services Capital Assets LLC
Street Address:	6931 Arlington Road; Suite 200
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5231587	DIRECTRAC
Registration Number:	5284122	IRON EDGE
Registration Number:	5125378	IRONDIRECT
Registration Number:	5294351	IRONDIRECT
Registration Number:	5221865	SERVICE YOUR WAY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2028037953

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028887885

**Email:** docket@markerylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline L. Patt Address Line 1: P.O. Box 84150

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20883

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline L. Patt
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline L. Patt/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=LSID to LSICA - US - signed Assignment with ex A#page1.tif

source=LSID to LSICA - US - signed Assignment with ex A#page2.tif

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made effective as of this January 4, 2019 by and between IronDirect

LLC (the "Assignor" or "IronDirect"), a limited liability company organized in the State of Delaware and

Liquidity Services Capital Assets LLC, a limited liability company organized in the State of Delaware (the

"Assignee" or "LSI").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States

trademark Registrations and Applications set forth in the attached Exhibit A and the foreign trademark

Registrations and Applications set forth in the attached Exhibit B (hereinafter collectively referred to as the

"Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to the Assignee

and the Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all

common law rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest throughout

the world in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks

and the right to recover damages, profits, and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

Assignor

IronDirect/L

By: Andrew Clevenger

Title: President

Assignee

Liquidity Services Capital Assets LLC

By: Mark Shaffer

Title: Vice-President and Secretary

# EXHIBIT A U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
DIRECTRAC & Design	5231587	June 27, 2017
IRON EDGE	5284122	September 12, 2017
IRONDIRECT	5125378	January 17, 2017
IRONDIRECT	5294351	September 26, 2017
SERVICE YOUR WAY	5221865	June 13, 2017

**RECORDED: 01/29/2019**